Options in Detail

Steering Wheel

3-spoke Nappa Leather Steering Wheel 3-spoke Wood & Leather Steering Wheel
(L2B) (L2D)

Standard Standard with 443 Heated Steering Wheel

= Black or 445 Warmth & Comfort Pkg

= 3-spoke design Not with designo Natural Grain Brown

Ash wood (H28), designo Natural Grain
Black Ash wood (H27)

= 3-spoke design

= Touch Control buttons

= Perforated in the grip area
= Touch Control buttons
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Options in Detail

Rear Seat Package

Rear Seat Package (325)

Magma Grey/Espresso Brown (518 & 818) and Mahogany/Silk Beige (5624) delete Outboard
Rear Seatbelt Airbags (306)

Requires Warmth and Comfort Package (445) or both Power Rear Seats/Rear Memory Seats
(223/276)

= 582 - Four Zone Climate Control
2 additional climate zones for the rear seats
Control panel on the rear of the center console
Temperature and air distribution individually adjustable for the left and right side in the rear
Also controllable by the driver via COMAND
= 452 - Electrically Adjustable Right-Rear Footrest and Passenger Seat Additional Forward
Movement
= Front passenger seat can be electrically moved further forward by up to 3 inches into the chauffeur
position
= Enlarges the rear footwell on the front passenger side for a more comfortable resting position
= 306 - Outboard Rear Seatbelt Airbags
= 305 - Rear PRESAFE Belt Buckles

= 898 - Wireless Charging Rear

MY 2017
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Options in Detail

Executive Rear Seat Package

Executive Rear Seat Package (397)
Requires Premium Package (PO1), Rear Seat Package (325), Warmth and Comfort Package (445),
Rear Seat Entertainment (864)

= 406 - Multicontour Outboard Rears Seats (drive dynamic with massage)
= Multicontour rear outer seats with ENERGIZING massage function and dynamic function
= Side bolsters are adjusted by an air chamber in each seat
= Massage function using 14 air chambers in the backrest
= Massage heating panels in the spinal area
= 435 - Executive Right Rear Seat with Power Calf Rest
= Allows a comfortable reclining position thanks to backrest adjustment by up to 43.5 degrees in
combination with an extending leg support
= Continuous, comfortable reclining surface in conjunction with the electrically extending footrest, for a
restful sleeping position
= Cushionbag for improved occupant protection when the seat backrest is heavily reclined

MY 2017

Mercedes-Benz USA S-Class Sedan MY19 : 31




Options in Detail

Executive Rear Seat Package Plus

Executive Rear Seat Package Plus (399)
Requires Premium Package (PO1), Rear Seat Package (325), Executive Rear Seat Package (397),
Warmth and Comfort Package (445), Rear Seat Entertainment (864)

= 224 - Four-place Seating (Two seats in rear with heated & cooled cupholder)
= Business console including temperature-controlled cup holders
= Pleasant travelling and working conditions in the rear
= Connection of electrical devices such as laptops via 12 V sockets
= 449 - Two Folding Tables for Rear Seats
= Folding tables are integrated into the stowage compartment in the business
= (Can be easily folded out manually once the armrest has been opened

W/

MY 2017
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Options in Detail

MAGIC BODY CONTROL

MAGIC BODY CONTROL with CURVE tilting function (487)
Not available with 4MATIC

= Anticipatory suspension oriented towards driving dynamics and combining active damping of
the suspension with continuously adjustable dampers and ROAD SURFACE SCAN

= With the aid of a stereo camera, ROAD SURFACE SCAN enables the damping to be promptly
adjusted to the highway ahead, and the load on the wheel to be increased or reduced via the
active hydraulics

= The curve inclination function enables the body of the vehicle to lean inwards by up to 2.65
degrees on bends

e
\ &‘Q! | “’%_‘\\-‘;; = Significant reduction in perceived lateral forces while increasing driving pleasure, especially on
=" %\\A‘%\‘ = country roads

= Drive programs for a comfortable or more sportily taut configuration/activation of the curve
inclination function

= Constant vehicle level irrespective of the payload thanks to hydraulic all-round self-levelling
= Suspension level can be raised for poor surfaces and is automatically lowered at high speeds

= Significant improve in comfort with CURVE tilting function and sportiness at the same time

= With CURVE tilting function the chassis leans toward the curve center in a speed range
between 10 and 85 mph
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Options in Detail

Burmester® high-end 3D surround sound system

Burmester® high-end 3D surround sound system (811)

= 26 high-performance speakers for music reproduction perfectly matched to the interior of the
vehicle

= 28-channel DSP amplifier with a total output of 1190 watts

= Frontbass technology with woofers integrated into the body shell for vibrant bass reproduction
= Active subwoofer in the trunk for impressive reproduction of even the lowest tones

= VIP seat function to optimize the sound for individual seats

= Five high-quality sound presets for an enhanced listening experience: Pure, Easy Listening,
Live, Surround, 3D Surround

= 3D surround sound for a new dimension in music reproduction

= Mechanically retractable tweeters in the front door for outstanding sound, with ambient
lighting in freely selectable colors
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Options in Detail

Air Balance Package

Air Balance Package
Standard on all Models

* Individual fragrancing of the interior with six different fragrances

* Fragrance generator in the glove compartment, changeable by exchanging the fragrance flask
* Discreet fragrance of adjustable intensity

* No permanent change in the interior smell or deposition of fragrance molecules on clothing

* Oxygen ionization for improving air quality and reducing viruses, bacteria or spores

* The AIR-BALANCE package comes automatically with a fragrance. Further fragrances are
available as accessories via Mercedes-Benz Accessories.
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Options in Detail

MAGIC SKY CONTROL

MAGIC SKY CONTROL (398)

* Consisting of a fixed panoramic roof at the rear and an electrically operated sliding glass
section on external rails at the front

* Glass transparency can be selected via a button in the overhead control panel: change from
dark to transparent and vice versa within just a few seconds

* The transparency of the two sections of the roof can be changed independently for each
section.

* When the glass is transparent: clear view of the sky and a particularly light, friendly
atmosphere

* When the glass is dark: effective means of reducing heating of the interior
* When the vehicle is parked it is very difficult for prying eyes to see inside the vehicle interior

Technical Details

Several films are sandwiched between the panoramic roof's two glass sheets. Between these
films is an emulsion containing particles that align themselves with the electric field when an AC
voltage is applied. When the voltage is switched off, the particles arrange themselves randomly
and prevent most of the light from passing through. The glass remains dark. When an AC voltage
of 120V is applied, the particles align themselves in the electrical field and allow the light to pass
through the glass. The glass becomes transparent.
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Options in Detail

MAGIC VISION CONTROL

MAGIC VISION CONTROL
Standard on all Models

Highly efficient windscreen washer system

Washer fluid is sprayed directly in front of the
wiper blade

Improves the driver's visibility during the wiping
process
Lower consumption of washer fluid

Automatically adapts the quantity of washer
fluid to the prevailing conditions

Reduced quantity of washer fluid if the
panoramic sliding sunroof is open

Heated washer fluid reservoir, hoses and wiper
blades

Windscreen can be cleaned more easily at low
temperatures
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Options in Detail @

designo Silk Beige & Deep Sea Blue Semi-Aniline leather
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Options in Detail N

Mahogany & Silk Beige
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Options in Detail

>

Magma Grey & Espresso Brown

Mercedes-Benz USA The shown steering wheel is not available for the US market S-Class Sedan MY19 : 40



Options in Detail

New Rim Options

20” Triple 5-Spoke Wheels (20R) 20” Twin 5-Spoke Wheels (RRM)
RO1 - High Performance Tires RO1 - High Performance Tires
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Options in Detail

New Trim Options

Burl Walnut Wood light (H29) designo Natural Grain Black Ash Wood (H27) designo Natural Grain Brown Ash Wood (H28)
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Options in Detail

Rear Seat Entertainment and Comfort Adapter (866) .
Delayed availability

Rear Seat Entertainment and Comfort Adapter (866) until 09/20 17
Option price: $tba

The new code 866 is a slot in the backrest of the front driver and
passenger seats with a plug-in adapter. Several rear seat entertainment
and comfort accessories work in conjunction with this adapter.
Accessories must be purchased separately.
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Specifications

I 5 430 $ 450 4MATIC

Engine Configuration

Power (hp)

Torque (Ib-ft)

Displacement (cc)
Acceleration 0-60 mph (sec)
Fuel Economy (Cty/Hwy/Comb)
Top Speed (mph)

Fuel Requirement (Octane)
Compression

Transmission

Transmission Speeds

Drive Configuration

Fuel Tank Size (gallons)
Trunk Size (cubic feet)

Curb Weight (Ibs)

Maximum Load (Ibs)
Vehicle Length (in.)

Vehicle Width w/ exterior mirrors (in.)

Vehicle Height (in.)
Wheelbase (in.)

Track Width Front/Rear (in.)
Towing Capacity (Ibs)
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3.0L V6 biturbo engine
362
369
2,996
5.4
19/28/22
130
93
tba
9G-TRONIC 9-Speed Automatic Transmission
9
Rear-wheel Drive
21.13
12.28
4,553
tba
206.89
83.86
58.82
124.6
63.94/64.45
tba

3.0L V6 biturbo engine
362
369
2,996
5.4
18/28/22
130
93
tha
9G-TRONIC 9-Speed Automatic Transmission
9
All-wheel Drive
21.13
12.28
4,685
tba
206.89
83.86
58.82
124.6
63.94/64.45
tba



Specifications

I $ 560 $ 560 4MATIC

Engine Configuration

Power (hp)

Torque (Ib-ft)

Displacement (cc)
Acceleration 0-60 mph (sec)
Fuel Economy (Cty/Hwy/Comb)
Top Speed (mph)

Fuel Requirement (Octane)
Compression

Transmission

Transmission Speeds

Drive Configuration

Fuel Tank Size (gallons)
Trunk Size (cubic feet)

Curb Weight (Ibs)

Maximum Load (Ibs)
Vehicle Length (in.)

Vehicle Width w/ exterior mirrors (in.)

Vehicle Height (in.)
Wheelbase (in.)

Track Width Front/Rear (in.)
Towing Capacity (Ibs)
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4.0L V8 biturbo engine
463
516
3.982
4.6
18/27 /21
130
93
10.5: 1
9G-TRONIC 9-Speed Automatic Transmission
9
Rear-wheel Drive
21.13
12.28
4,731
tba
206.89
83.86
58.82
124.6
63.94/64.45
tba

4.0L V8 biturbo engine

463

516
3.982

4.5

17/27 /21

130

93
10.5: 1

9G-TRONIC 9-Speed Automatic Transmission
9
All-wheel Drive

21.13
12.28
4,850

tba
206.89
83.86
58.82
124.6

63.94/64.45
tba



Specifications*- S 450, S 450 4MATIC & S 560, S 560 4 MATIC
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