

### **Steering Wheel**



3-spoke Nappa Leather Steering Wheel (L2B)

Standard

- Black
- 3-spoke design
- Perforated in the grip area
- Touch Control buttons



3-spoke Wood & Leather Steering Wheel (L2D)

Standard with 443 Heated Steering Wheel or 445 Warmth & Comfort Pkg

Not with designo Natural Grain Brown Ash wood (H28), designo Natural Grain Black Ash wood (H27)

- 3-spoke design
- Touch Control buttons

S-Class Sedan MY19



### Rear Seat Package



#### Rear Seat Package (325)

Magma Grey/Espresso Brown (518 & 818) and Mahogany/Silk Beige (524) delete Outboard Rear Seatbelt Airbags (306)

Requires Warmth and Comfort Package (445) or both Power Rear Seats/Rear Memory Seats (223/276)

- 582 Four Zone Climate Control
  - 2 additional climate zones for the rear seats
  - Control panel on the rear of the center console
  - Temperature and air distribution individually adjustable for the left and right side in the rear
  - Also controllable by the driver via COMAND
- 452 Electrically Adjustable Right-Rear Footrest and Passenger Seat Additional Forward Movement
  - Front passenger seat can be electrically moved further forward by up to 3 inches into the chauffeur position
  - Enlarges the rear footwell on the front passenger side for a more comfortable resting position
- 306 Outboard Rear Seatbelt Airbags
- 305 Rear PRESAFE Belt Buckles
- 898 Wireless Charging Rear



### Executive Rear Seat Package



#### **Executive Rear Seat Package (397)**

Requires Premium Package (P01), Rear Seat Package (325), Warmth and Comfort Package (445), Rear Seat Entertainment (864)

- 406 Multicontour Outboard Rears Seats (drive dynamic with massage)
  - Multicontour rear outer seats with ENERGIZING massage function and dynamic function
  - Side bolsters are adjusted by an air chamber in each seat
  - Massage function using 14 air chambers in the backrest
  - Massage heating panels in the spinal area
- 435 Executive Right Rear Seat with Power Calf Rest
  - Allows a comfortable reclining position thanks to backrest adjustment by up to 43.5 degrees in combination with an extending leg support
  - Continuous, comfortable reclining surface in conjunction with the electrically extending footrest, for a restful sleeping position
  - Cushionbag for improved occupant protection when the seat backrest is heavily reclined





### Executive Rear Seat Package Plus



#### **Executive Rear Seat Package Plus (399)**

Requires Premium Package (P01), Rear Seat Package (325), Executive Rear Seat Package (397), Warmth and Comfort Package (445), Rear Seat Entertainment (864)

- 224 Four-place Seating (Two seats in rear with heated & cooled cupholder)
  - Business console including temperature-controlled cup holders
  - Pleasant travelling and working conditions in the rear
  - Connection of electrical devices such as laptops via 12 V sockets
- 449 Two Folding Tables for Rear Seats
  - Folding tables are integrated into the stowage compartment in the business
  - Can be easily folded out manually once the armrest has been opened



### **MAGIC BODY CONTROL**



#### MAGIC BODY CONTROL with CURVE tilting function (487)

Not available with 4MATIC

- Anticipatory suspension oriented towards driving dynamics and combining active damping of the suspension with continuously adjustable dampers and ROAD SURFACE SCAN
- With the aid of a stereo camera, ROAD SURFACE SCAN enables the damping to be promptly adjusted to the highway ahead, and the load on the wheel to be increased or reduced via the active hydraulics
- The curve inclination function enables the body of the vehicle to lean inwards by up to 2.65 degrees on bends
- Significant reduction in perceived lateral forces while increasing driving pleasure, especially on country roads
- Drive programs for a comfortable or more sportily taut configuration/activation of the curve inclination function
- Constant vehicle level irrespective of the payload thanks to hydraulic all-round self-levelling
- Suspension level can be raised for poor surfaces and is automatically lowered at high speeds
- Significant improve in comfort with CURVE tilting function and sportiness at the same time
- With CURVE tilting function the chassis leans toward the curve center in a speed range between 10 and 85 mph





## Burmester® high-end 3D surround sound system



#### Burmester® high-end 3D surround sound system (811)

- 26 high-performance speakers for music reproduction perfectly matched to the interior of the vehicle
- 28-channel DSP amplifier with a total output of 1190 watts
- Frontbass technology with woofers integrated into the body shell for vibrant bass reproduction
- Active subwoofer in the trunk for impressive reproduction of even the lowest tones
- VIP seat function to optimize the sound for individual seats
- Five high-quality sound presets for an enhanced listening experience: Pure, Easy Listening, Live, Surround, 3D Surround
- 3D surround sound for a new dimension in music reproduction
- Mechanically retractable tweeters in the front door for outstanding sound, with ambient lighting in freely selectable colors

1



### Air Balance Package



#### Air Balance Package

Standard on all Models

- Individual fragrancing of the interior with six different fragrances
- Fragrance generator in the glove compartment, changeable by exchanging the fragrance flask
- Discreet fragrance of adjustable intensity
- No permanent change in the interior smell or deposition of fragrance molecules on clothing
- Oxygen ionization for improving air quality and reducing viruses, bacteria or spores
- The AIR-BALANCE package comes automatically with a fragrance. Further fragrances are available as accessories via Mercedes-Benz Accessories.



### **MAGIC SKY CONTROL**



#### **MAGIC SKY CONTROL (398)**

- Consisting of a fixed panoramic roof at the rear and an electrically operated sliding glass section on external rails at the front
- Glass transparency can be selected via a button in the overhead control panel: change from dark to transparent and vice versa within just a few seconds
- The transparency of the two sections of the roof can be changed independently for each section.
- When the glass is transparent: clear view of the sky and a particularly light, friendly atmosphere
- When the glass is dark: effective means of reducing heating of the interior
- When the vehicle is parked it is very difficult for prying eyes to see inside the vehicle interior

#### **Technical Details**

Several films are sandwiched between the panoramic roof's two glass sheets. Between these films is an emulsion containing particles that align themselves with the electric field when an AC voltage is applied. When the voltage is switched off, the particles arrange themselves randomly and prevent most of the light from passing through. The glass remains dark. When an AC voltage of 120V is applied, the particles align themselves in the electrical field and allow the light to pass through the glass. The glass becomes transparent.



### **MAGIC VISION CONTROL**



#### MAGIC VISION CONTROL

Standard on all Models

- Highly efficient windscreen washer system
- Washer fluid is sprayed directly in front of the wiper blade
- Improves the driver's visibility during the wiping process
- · Lower consumption of washer fluid
- Automatically adapts the quantity of washer fluid to the prevailing conditions
- Reduced quantity of washer fluid if the panoramic sliding sunroof is open
- Heated washer fluid reservoir, hoses and wiper blades
- Windscreen can be cleaned more easily at low temperatures



# designo Silk Beige & Deep Sea Blue Semi-Aniline leather









# Mahogany & Silk Beige









# Magma Grey & Espresso Brown









# New Rim Options



20" Triple 5-Spoke Wheels (20R) R01 - High Performance Tires



20" Twin 5-Spoke Wheels (RRM) R01 - High Performance Tires



## **New Trim Options**



**Burl Walnut Wood light (H29)** 



designo Natural Grain Black Ash Wood (H27)



designo Natural Grain Brown Ash Wood (H28)



### Rear Seat Entertainment and Comfort Adapter (866)



Rear Seat Entertainment and Comfort Adapter (866)
Option price: \$tba

The new code 866 is a slot in the backrest of the front driver and passenger seats with a plug-in adapter. Several rear seat entertainment and comfort accessories work in conjunction with this adapter.

Accessories must be purchased separately.

Delayed availability until 09/2017









# Specifications



	S 450	S 450 4MATIC
Engine Configuration	3.0L V6 biturbo engine	3.0L V6 biturbo engine
Power (hp)	362	362
Torque (lb-ft)	369	369
Displacement (cc)	2,996	2,996
Acceleration 0-60 mph (sec)	5.4	5.4
Fuel Economy (Cty/Hwy/Comb)	19/28/22	18/28/22
Top Speed (mph)	130	130
Fuel Requirement (Octane)	93	93
Compression	tba	tba
Transmission	9G-TRONIC 9-Speed Automatic Transmission	9G-TRONIC 9-Speed Automatic Transmission
Transmission Speeds	9	9
Drive Configuration	Rear-wheel Drive	All-wheel Drive
Fuel Tank Size (gallons)	21.13	21.13
Trunk Size (cubic feet)	12.28	12.28
Curb Weight (lbs)	4,553	4,685
Maximum Load (lbs)	tba	tba
Vehicle Length (in.)	206.89	206.89
Vehicle Width w/ exterior mirrors (in.)	83.86	83.86
Vehicle Height (in.)	58.82	58.82
Wheelbase (in.)	124.6	124.6
Track Width Front/Rear (in.)	63.94/64.45	63.94/64.45
Towing Capacity (lbs)	tba	tba

S-Class Sedan MY19 5 44

# Specifications



	S 560	S 560 4MATIC
Engine Configuration	4.0L V8 biturbo engine	4.0L V8 biturbo engine
Power (hp)	463	463
Torque (lb-ft)	516	516
Displacement (cc)	3.982	3.982
Acceleration 0-60 mph (sec)	4.6	4.5
Fuel Economy (Cty/Hwy/Comb)	18/27/21	17/27/21
Top Speed (mph)	130	130
Fuel Requirement (Octane)	93	93
Compression	10.5 : 1	10.5 : 1
Transmission	9G-TRONIC 9-Speed Automatic Transmission	9G-TRONIC 9-Speed Automatic Transmission
Transmission Speeds	9	9
Drive Configuration	Rear-wheel Drive	All-wheel Drive
Fuel Tank Size (gallons)	21.13	21.13
Trunk Size (cubic feet)	12.28	12.28
Curb Weight (lbs)	4,731	4,850
Maximum Load (lbs)	tba	tba
Vehicle Length (in.)	206.89	206.89
Vehicle Width w/ exterior mirrors (in.)	83.86	83.86
Vehicle Height (in.)	58.82	58.82
Wheelbase (in.)	124.6	124.6
Track Width Front/Rear (in.)	63.94/64.45	63.94/64.45
Towing Capacity (lbs)	tba	tba

S-Class Sedan MY19 5 45

# Specifications\*- S 450, S 450 4MATIC & S 560, S 560 4 MATIC













